506306277 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVC BVBA	12/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVC BV
Street Address:	NIJVERHEIDSLAAN 29
City:	AVELGEM
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	8580

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333364
Application Number:	16751418
Application Number:	16471701
Application Number:	15759001
Application Number:	16345855
Application Number:	16345865
Application Number:	15404882
Application Number:	15852645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS PLLC - THOMAS LEE

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECO2003/TJM/TL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Lee/

506306277 PATENT REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0166

DATE SIGNED: 10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=IVC BVA to IVC BV IVC BV - declaration modification AoA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0167 NOTAIRES

BERQUIN

NOTABISSEN

DECLARATION WITH REGARD TO MODIFICATION OF ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

I, Tim CARNEWAL, notary public, member of the cooperative company with limited liability "Berquin Notaires", having its seat at 1000 Brussels, Avenue Lloyd George 11, registered with the company register of Brussels under number 0474.073.840, hereby declare that on 19 December 2019, the extraordinary general assembly of the Belgian private limited liability company IVC BVBA, having its registered office at Nijverheidslaan 29, 8580 Avelgem, registered with the company register with number 0866.682.231 (hereafter "the Company"), has taken inter alia the following decisions:

- The early application of the Code on Companies and Associations (opt-in) and adoption of the legal form of a limited liability company (besloten vennootschap) ("IVC BV"), in application of article 39, §1 second alinea of the Law of 23 March 2019 on the introduction of the Code on Companies and Associations and various dispositions.

- Adoption of a new text of articles of association in which the representation toward third parties is from as follows:

"Nonetheless the general competence of representation of the executive body as a board, the company is represented toward third parties in justice as (i) by two directors, acting jointly, (ii) within the boundaries of the daily management by the persons charged with the daily management and (iii) by special proxy holders within the boundaries of their mandate. (article 14)".

The aforementioned decisions do not interrupt the legal personality of the Company, nor does it imply a transfer of the registered office of the Company, it does not modify the company number, nor the VAT number of the Company, who will have as of today the name IVC BV.

Carl Ockerman Eric Sprayt Daisy Oakegal Peter Van Melkebeke Alexis Lemmerling Marie-Pierre Géradin

Yim Carnewal notaires associés

SCRL civile Berquin Notaires - avenue Lloyd George 11 - 8-1000 Bruxelles TVA BE 0474 073 840 - RPM Bruxelles - www.berquinnotaires.be - Por ATENTENDE Vole

REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0168 RECORDED: 10/16/2020

Drawikup in Brussels 19th of December 2019 Tim CARNEWAL

Notary at Brussels